Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-07-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1EET

103459428					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Uwe Stüeven (03/01/2007), Leo Van Miert (03/01/2007), Dominicus van Esbroeck (03/01/2007), Oskar Stephan (03/01/2007), Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name  Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT  Internal Address: Street Address:  a German corporation  City: Ludwigshafen  State: Country: Germany Zip: D-67056				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/663,753  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James J. Napoli MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29827/43047  Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	his document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: IL zip: 60606-6357  Phone Number: (312) 474-6300  Fax Number: (312) 474-0448  Email Address: jnapoli@marshallip.com  9. Signature:  James J. Napoli - 32,361  Name of Person Signing	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name    Dovember   2007				

11/06/2007 MJANA1

00000012 11663753

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

		FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) supplemental sheet)	
Additional Convey	ring Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Annemarie Hillebrech	t (03/01/2007), and Hua	anmin Wei (03/01/2007)	
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			· · ·
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica Additional Patent Applicational Patent Applicational Patent Application 4A. Continued:	tions and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):  Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	

2

Docket No.: 29827/43047

## **Assignment of Application**

0000055926

## WHEREAS, I (WE)

Uwe Stueven, Im Hopfengarten 35, 65812 Bad Soden, Germany Citizen of Germany

Leo Van Miert, Haven 725, Scheldelaan 600, 2040 Antwerpen, Belgium

Citizen of Belgium

Dominicus van Esbroeck, Haven 725, B-2040 Antwerpen, Belgium

Citizen of Belgium

Oskar Stephan, Kolpingstr.1, 68766 Hockenheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Annemarie Hillebrecht, Grünewaldstr. 5, 68163 Mannheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Huanmin Wei, Haardtstr. 17c, 67227 Frankenthal, Germany

Citizen of Taiwan

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Mixing kneader and process for preparing poly(meth)acrylates using the mixing kneader

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No. 11/663,753

, filed March 26, 2007

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Marshall, Gerstein & Borun, 6300 Sears Tower, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Managed 100

Date:	~ 1. MRZ. 2007	Signature of Inventor:	Tuce	Problem
			even	
Date:	- 1. MRZ. 2007	Signature of Inventor:	Leo Van I	Miert W
Date:	- 1. MRZ. 2007	Signature of Inventor.	Domiracus van	Esbroeck
Date:	- 1. MRZ. 2007	Signature of Inventor:	Oskar Ste	phan
_	1. MRZ. 2007	Signature of Inventor: _	Annemarie Hi	West Tilebrechi
- Date:	- 1. MRZ. 2007	Signature of Inventor: _	(dicarin	Wei